
Question on Notice


No. 194


Asked on 23 April 2009

DR DOUGLAS asked the Minister for Infrastructure and Planning (MR HINCHLIFFE) –


QUESTION:

With reference to the Tugun Desalination Plant –
(1) What is the process regarding work in progress payments and have these all been paid?
(2) If not, how much is outstanding and when will it be paid?
(3) What is the timeframe for the plant's construction, completion and commission?


ANSWER:

I thank the Honourable Member for Gaven for his question.

(1) All due progress payments have been made.
(2) The progress payment for the current period is being processed.
(3) Construction commenced in November 2006, full construction was completed in April
2008 and the project is currently in the final stages of commissioning.

